ACCEPTED 05-18-00558-CV FIFTH COURT OF APPEALS DALLAS, TEXAS 7/31/2018 11:27 AM LISA MATZ CLERK

haynesboone

July 31, 2018

5th COURT OF APPEALS DALLAS, TEXAS 7/31/2018 11:27:07 AM LISA MATZ

Clerk

FILED IN

Via electronic filing

Ms. Lisa Matz Clerk, Court of Appeals for Fifth District of Texas 600 Commerce Street, 2nd Floor Dallas, Texas 75202

Re: No. 05-18-00558-CV, *Hopper v. Malesovas*

Dear Ms. Matz:

I am counsel for Appellants Stephen B. Hopper and Laura S. Wassmer, and am in receipt of your letter dated July 27, 2018 regarding payment for the supplemental Clerk's Record.

Attached are our letter to the probate clerk forwarding payment, and the receipt issued by the clerk for the payment.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need anything further.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Anne M. Johnson

Anne M. Johnson

Direct Phone: (214) 651-5376 Direct Fax: (214) 200-0487

Email: Anne.Johnson@haynesboone.com

2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75219-7672 Phone: 214.651.5000 Fax: 214.651.5940

haynesboone

Ms. Lisa Matz July 31, 2018 Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument was forwarded to all counsel of record in accordance with the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure on the 31st day of July, 2018.

Brian P. Lauten
BRIAN LAUTEN, P.C.
3811 Turtle Creek Boulevard
Suite 1450
Dallas, Texas 75219
blauten@brianlauten.com

Attorney for Appellees John Malesovas and Fee Smith Sharp & Vitullo, LLP John L. Malesovas
MALESOVAS LAW FIRM
1801 South Mopac Expressway
Suite 320
Austin, TX 78746
john@malesovas.com

Attorney for Appellee John Malesovas

/s/ Anne M. Johnson
Anne M. Johnson

4843-2151-9470

haynesboone

July 30, 2018

Via Courier

John F. Warren
Dallas County Clerk
Renaissance Tower
1201 Elm St., Ste. 2200-E
Dallas, TX 75270

Attention: Trinidad Pimentel

Re: No. PR-11-03238-1, In re Hopper; Malesovas v. Hopper

Dear Ms. Pimentel:

Enclosed you will find our firm check in the amount of \$74.00, in payment of your fee for preparing the supplemental Clerk's Record in the above-captioned appeal. This payment is being made on behalf of Intervention Defendants Stephen B. Hopper and Laura S. Wassmer.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Denise A. Stilz

Paralegal

Direct Phone: (214) 651-5807 Direct Fax: (214) 200-0559 Denise.Stilz@haynesboone.com haynesboone

Haynes and Boone, LLP 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75219 Telephone [214] 651.5000 Bank of America Dallas,TX 1490603

DATE

July 30, 2018

PAY SEVENTY-FOUR AND 00/100 DOLLAR(S)

TO THE ORDER OF

John F. Warren, County Clerk 509 Main Street 2nd Floor Records Building Dallas, TX 75202 Jan-

74.00

THIS CHECK CONTAINS A VOID FEATURE, MICRO-PRINTED SIGNATURE LINE AND AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK ON BACK. HOLD UNDER BLACKLIGHT TO VERIFY AUTHENTICITY

#1490603# #1111901302# 002330943408#

OFFICIAL RECEIPT DALLAS COUNTY CLERK - PROBATE DEPARTMENT RECEIPT JOHN F. WARREN, COUNTY CLERK

Payor INTERESTED PERSONS Receipt No. PR-2018-14472

Transaction Date 07/30/2018

Description Amount Paid

JOHNSON, ANNE M

PR-11-03238-1

IN THE MATTER OF MAX HOPPER, DECEDENT

TRANS. AND CERTIFICATION SUBTOTAL

Remaining Balance Due: \$0.00

74.00

PAYMENT TOTAL 74.00

CHECK (Ref #1490603) Tendered

Total Tendered Change 74.00 74.00 0.00

74.00

07/30/2018 01:53 PM Cashier Station CC045 Audit 62602166

OFFICIAL RECEIPT